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BUDGETARY ALLOCATIONS TO SOCIAL SECTOR SCHEMES
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the total allocations for social sector schemes during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether there has been slow down in the spending pattern of these outlays earmarked for schemes during the above period;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to expedite the utilisation of funds to achieve set targets?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a): The Social Sector Schemes are implemented by different Ministries in terms of Central Sector, Centrally Sponsored and Additional Central Assistance Schemes. The Plan Allocation and Expenditure by the Ministries dealing with social sector during the last three years and for the current year is annexed.

(b) to (d): The total Plan spending of the Ministries dealing with Social Sector Schemes has increased from Rs. 1,47,938.33 crores in 2009-10 to Rs. 1,76,768.37 crores in 2010- 11. The allocation of the such Ministries has been increased from Rs. 1,94,321.01crores
in 2011-12(RE) to Rs. 2,23,053.39 crores in 2012-13 (BE). The administrative Ministries/Departments are monitoring the performance of the schemes implemented by the States on a continuous basis.
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